TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM441990

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIBANK, N.A., as agent		08/31/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noble House Home Furnishings, LLC
Street Address:	21325 Superior Street
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85965786	NH NOBLE HOUSE HOME FURNISHINGS
Registration Number:	4581513	HEAVY METAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: HELEN PANNECK

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6328-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Noble House - Citibank)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Noble House - Citibank)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Noble House - Citibank)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0637

900420004

source=Trademark Release (Noble House - Citibank)#page4.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

August 31, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2015, executed by Noble House Home Furnishings, LLC, a California limited liability company, Best Selling Home Décor Furniture, LLC, a California limited liability company, Le Pouf, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Heavy Metal, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Citibank, N.A., as Agent ("Grantee") which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on May 4, 2015, at Reel 005508 Frame 0858, and with the Patent Division of the USPTO on May 4, 2015, at Reel 03554 Frame 0622, and pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith, and those certain patents specifically listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantors without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantors without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and the Patents.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 30533645v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first above written.

CITIBANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Kimberlea Wright Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Noble House Home Furnishings, LLC		1	
	NOBLE HOUSE FLANISHINGS	85965786	06/20/2013
Noble House Home Furnishings, LLC	HEAVY METAL	4581513	08/05/2014
Best Selling		<u> </u>	

Best Selling Home Decor Furniture, LLC	fusion	4557403	06/24/2014
Best Selling Home Decor Furniture, LLC	Best Selling Home Decor Furniture	4898919	02/09/2016
Best Selling Home Decor Furniture, LLC	Great Deal Furniture design for all, luxury for less!	4574440	07/29/2014

Le Pouf, LLC		4783601	07/28/2015
	Le POUF		

BN 30533645v1

SCHEDULE 2

<u>Patents</u>

Heavy Metal, Inc.	CHAIR	D439059	03/20/2001
Heavy Metal, Inc.	BENCH	D443767	06/19/2017
Heavy Metal, Inc.	BED	D444643	07/10/2001
Heavy Metal, Inc.	CHAIR	D450936	11/27/2001

BN 30533645v1

RECORDED: 09/05/2017